FAX COVER

ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

FACSMICIE TR	ANSMITTAL SHEET	
TO: MANK WITTAKER	FROM: Orange Construction Corp	poration
COMPANY: W/V PURCHASING DI	DATE: 1-31.	
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES I COVER;	NCLUDING
304-55B-3970 PHONE NUMBER;	SENDER'S REFERENCE	E NUMBER;
RE:	YOUR REFERENCE NU)MBER;
□ VRGEMT □ FORREVIEW □ &LEASE CO	ммемт 🗆 фселье верст	☐ PLEASE RECYCLE
уолеs/сомментs;	· nev	
Buyer: 44		
Buyer: 44 RFQ #: DNRB	12088	31 7
Bid Opening DAte : Bid Opening Time:	1/31/12	P 12: 2
Bid Opering Time ?	1:30. R.M.	2 5

170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508 Office: 304-291-6765 Fax; 304-291-6975



GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DOOZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER

53.81	nn	10	00.	0
DN	KB	12	UO	0

PAC	E
	7_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303-1228

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Drange Construction Corporation L70 Old Cheat Road **Worgantown, WV 26508**

A CATE PAINTED	TERM	9 OF SALE	IIHa	VIA	2024	F.O.8.	300	FREIGHT	EAMS
12/13/201			3					. 70DM	
BID OPENING DATE:	01/26/2	210		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM	80.200800089-7
LINE	Carried and the Control of the state of	UOP CAT	ITEM	UMBÉR		UNITPRICE		AMO	TAT
. 0PE	VER WITHIN								
BII DIV THA SHA EXI	ALL ADD DDERS AND VISION. AT APPLY ALL ALSO A CEPTION MA LE PURPOSE TE.	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE PPLY TO AN	RULES ORIGINAL ADDEND	AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	GULAT G DUC NT.	IONS DIMENT THE ONL	Y R THE		
	V. 11/96								
		NOW FOREM	ENT.						
1	DENDUM ACK	1 1	I .						
10.33	HEREBY ACK DENDUM(S) PROPOSAL,	VIND DVAL	MIADE THE	NECESSA	AL KE	ATSTRIAS	TO		
	DENDUM NOS	1/17/12.	AB-						
NC	1. 2	. ! / 19/12.	1.100						
ИС	3								
NO	0. 4								
	0.5					ii a	9.0		
1	UNDERSTAN	THAT FA	LLURE TO	CONFIRM	THE F	RECEIPT	OF TH	Tean Locate and 190	Transportation in
Chicago Charles	A	SEE	AEVERSE SIDE	OH TERMS AND C	ONDITION	IS COMMISSION	DATE	-7 /	N 180 3 No. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
SIGNATURE	0 1310	1-		TELEPHONE	1 29	16765		1/21/1	2
TILE	S. Isange	FEINS (D	76 7	161		ADDRESS		ES TO BE NOT	

1161 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOOZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DNRB12088

ERANK WHITTAKER

لناسه	GIIIO			
п	NRR	1	20	AA

 PAG	E.
	В

RANK	WHITTAKER	
306-51	38-2316	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303-1228

Drange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Worgantown, WV 26508

DATE PRINT	en' : 55.30	POZ PATER	MS OF SA	EVEN AM	111111111	SHIP V	JA . S. C. L. S. J.		SCONNE.	O.B.	SNI.	FAEIG	HY, TE	AMS.
12/13/		6 30 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	V. 10 T. 10	en alessanne.	<u> </u>	1 14 14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1								
BID OPENING DATE:	2011	0.1/2.6/	2012				BID	OP	ENING	TIME	0	L:30PM_	. 11 11	6 2003,000,00
LINE	QUA	NITY	Vop	CAT. No.		ITEM NUL	ивен		UN	T PRICE		A	MOLIK	Ť
*	ADDENI	OÙM(S)	MAY I	E CAU	SE F	DR RE	JECTIO	N C	IF THE	BIDS	•			٠
#	VENDO	MUST	CLEAR	SLY UN	DERS'	TAND	THAT A	NY MAI	VERBA	L Ing A	NY			
c	ODAL I	TECHICO	I MAY	agin B	ETWE	EN VE	NDOR'S BINDIN	KI	FILESE	MIMIT	VES			
	YMEND	MOTTAL	TCCIL	าก เท	MRIT	ING P	ADDENDU	EU	In in	Ε.				
187	1) S	_	1			۶, , , , s						10	
	D,	CANAS. E	Co	1057.PJ	C7161	٧. ١	off	OM	PANY					
	.,.,.	1/.3	1.1.				D	TA	E					
	ŔΈV.	11/96												
		ēj	c	ONTRA	TORS	LIC	ENSE							
		MA MEG	ALLANIO	TO D	COLUD	ом сп	-2 REQU	NIG	WURK	- TIA 1	IIIO			
	STATE	MUST	BE LI	CENSE	DI. I	THE W	n YSSUI	ET	HE COL	TRAC	TORS			
		BAL DOAL	TIACTT	NIC TH		21 11	ONTRACTOR SINIA	.1 // 1	ATSTAL	1 01	LADO	₹		
	25305	i. TEL	EPHON	IE: (3	0(4)	558-7	890.							
	PROSE	ECTIVE	BIDI	ER TO	INCI	LUDE	-11 RE THE CO	QU) NTF	RES A	NY S				
	LICE	ISE NUM	BER	IN THE	IR B	ID.								
	втррі	ER TO C	OMPLE	1										
(Val.) various	1	g gaya ay a sa s		SÉÉ	REVERSE	SIDE FO	A TERMS AND	CON	IDITIONS	(1) (K)		Andread and a second	1	
SIGNATURE	<u> Periodonium</u>	Variable Appearance	g general kilonia	11 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			TELEPHONE	1	*2					
rmte			FEIN							ADDRES	S CHANG	SES TO BE N	OTE	ABOVE
W	HEN RE	SPONDIN		FQ, INSE	RT NA	ME AN	D ADDRE	SSI				ELED VEN		



DOCZEC

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Orange Construction Corporation

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DNRB12088

9

304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

L70 Old Cheat Road

Vlorgantown, WV 26508

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303-1228

DATE PRINT	EO>.	TER	AS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	20 A 2 4 1		F.O.B.		PREIGHT	ERM6
12/13/	2011					n Th	AD P M	NG TIME	0.1:	30PN	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/26/ N/ITY	2012	CAT.	JTEM NUMBE		JPENJ	UNITPRICE		the second contract day attached	TNU
na Buluwa Maka umi Maka m	1.2 30 180	- March State Control	al adapter		San to San San San San San	1000000	14560.40	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	\$980(3558) S	S. N. State St	
•	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME :	U.	mugz Cous	7 KM CIX	an. C	orporat	נמן.		
i		ACTORS				Y.05					
w-	COBA 1	JCCESSF DF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE RED ORS LICENS ACT	QUIRED E PRIO	TO 1	FURNISH / ISSUANCI	1. E 0F		
				ΑP	PLICABLE L	AW		ĸ			
	AND R THE " DIVIS PROCU	EGULATI REQUEST ION IS REMENT.	ONS, FOR THE S	AND TOUGH	E CODE, PU HE INFORMA TIDN" ISSU UTHORITY G	ED BY	THE NG T	PURCHASI HIS	NG		
	ANY O	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	VER	DED IN SPEC BAL OR WRIT TION PROVID E PARAGRAPH	TEN, W	M TH	E SOURCE	s As		
	FOR B	A ALLY DILLD	TCY PE	OTEC	VENT THE VE TION, THE S D, AND TERM	STAIL	TIPLY I	JEEN THE			
	REV.	5/2009									
				N	OTICE						
	A SI	GNED BI	SUM D	BE	SUBMITTED	то:					
		PURCHA	SING	DIVIS	MINISTRATI		_				
The control Valley		kun pogda	14.9. 3.	SEE F	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDITIO	N\$	DATE		4 MACAGES (5 8 19 13 1
SIGNATURE	1.1	- Land				TELEPHONE					
TITLE:			IFEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DODZEK

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER	(egi	wie.
DNRR1208	8	

	_	FCT.	-	es.	
130		PP	Ç	<u> </u>	
			7	0	

λb	DRESS CONNESPONDENCE:
RANK	WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303-1228

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

L70 Old Cheat Road

)range Construction Corporation

Morgantown, WV 26508 FACIGHT TEAMS DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 12/13/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/26/2012 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY VOP BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID 44 BUYER DNRB12088 REQ. NO. 1 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOKE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

	PAC	-	.*
-	1.11		-
	- 1		

_			-75-				10000		
= R	AN	K	WH	İ	Ť	T	AK	E	R
	0.00			-	-				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303-1228

Drange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Viorgantown, WV 26508

	organio			5 . 19 1 - 35	SHIP	/IA7 DROBLES	1.66h.	F.O.B.	0.000.00	FREIGHT	ERMS
DATE PRINT		2016年以	AS OF SALE	00000 0000	(A) 2(3), 2(10) (2)	Militar diskuta (j. j. j.)	.01.71	2000-000000000000000000000000000000000			
12/13/	2011	07/07/	2012			RID	OPEN	ING TI	E 0:1	:30PM	
Commence of the contract of th		01/26/	2012 Nova 12	AT O	ITEM NU			UNIT PRIC		OMA	TAL
LINE	QUÁN	ALILA	UOP:	AT. No:	(IEM NO	MOEN		33.00	<u> 5.00.00 x 1900</u>		\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
191111											
	*****	THIS	IS THE	END O	F RFQ	DNRB12	0.88	*****	TOTAL:		
				1			1				
		7					1			1	1
				1			1				
										1	
										1	
				ļ							
				1							
			1				1				
							1			1	
			1							1	
				1						1	
				1							
	ì										
	\									1	
										1	
				1					•		
1											
1											
1			1 1	1							
									(C)(1)(2)		
	1	77	50000000	SEE REVE	RESIDE FO	A TEFIMS AND C	(TIQINO:	ON9			<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	1 -/-	71	I MARKET IN	to speak to his		TELEPHONE	•	91 676	DAY	1/31/12	<u> </u>
Mary	Pla	egte	FEIN PO	15/	- 71/	1 207		ADDRI	SS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTE	p above

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Agency DNR Parks & Bec REG.P.OM) / LOS P

BID BOND	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned.	Orange Construction Corporation	
of 170 Old Cheat Rd Morgantown, NY 26508	pa Principal, and AMCO Insurance Company	
of 170 Old Cheat Rd Morgantown, Ny 20018	lo o'ata anti lo ayai arti robar unifere ina harungan	
of 1100 Locust St. Des Moines IA 50391 a composition	elang and plan hand while the party house from the State	
of 170 Old Cheat Rd Morgantown, NY 25583 of 1100 Locust St. Des Moines. IA 50391 à carposision de 1100 Locust St. Des Moines. IA 50391 à carposision de 1100 Locust St. Des Moines, Iowa Five Percent of bld	(S 52 —) for the playment of which	
of West Virginia, as Obligos, in the penal sum of ive Percent of bid	BRIDING PRIS STORES OF STATE STATE OF S	
of West Virginia, an Obligoe, in the nearly arm of the Country of well and hury to be made, We fointly and saverely blind oursplace, our helic, and	militarolors, executors, successaris and amount	
Hot kin and a series of the se	in a starting Section of the	
The Condition of the above chilgation in such whise sea the Princip	by her adjulying to the bilitarian Sharm of mis	
A distribution a Cartain bid or proposal, Bilactica intisto that in	index of party and	
Snow Making Raw Water Main Canaan Valley State Park	- Carried State of the Control of th	
JIDN TOKING (SALE)		
The same of the sa		
the desired to the second to t		
now therefore,		
(a) 'It said blo shall be rejected, or (b) If said bld shall be accepted and the Principal shall other into a c	contract in accompanies with the aid of proposal entreases	
(a) If said but shall be accepted that the Principal shall enter into a content of the shall be accepted that the Principal shall enter into a content of the shall turned any intertionals and insurance required by the but of agreement created by the acceptance of said but, then this obligation shall be agreed that the Acoustic independent and support that the Acoustic independent and support that the Acoustic independent of the shall be acceptant of the shall be acceptant.	proposal and sharrists this philipping about remain in full	
agreement created by the acceptance of raid hid, then the children and research in the raid by the acceptance of the property of the	Surgry for any and all chalmen hereauther already in no avent.	
exceed the baing amount of this opplication as usely gisted.		
And a second of the second of	DOM ON Head Divinty and as bond after the library	
The Sivety, for the value received, hereby abjusted and agrees the	में मान क्यांन्य के मार्थ और कार्य कर्त डिपार्कर पेवर किल्पिए	
than thousand of allected by this protection of vice at	10 High resemble towns	
WARA DOLLA DE SAN BUCH SANGIRADII.		
IN WITHERS WHEREOF, Principal and Surary have harounto set il	heat hands and knows and such of minutes are collectioned as	
HI WITHERS WHEREOF, Principal division of the property and there of the support o	to be: algued by their proper officers, this	
27th Guet January 20 12		
27th day of January 20 12	a constitute Communitation	
Ä.	Orange Construction Corporation	
Principal Corpurato God	(Native of Econopel)	
	By Thursday Styles	
a 6 g.,	(Mint be, President or Vice President)	37
	(A)ce-President	- 50
	tresident	
- WI III	(Title)	
	AMCO Insurance Company	1
F Secondary pl	(Name of Short)	
SEAL	S S S A S	
Marie		
do little	Alcolon Pari	
	Leohard K. Johnson, Attorney in Fact	N. C.
IMPORTANT - Surety executing hands must be thomsed in West Virgi	lista to transact curety his dance. Russell corporate scale.	
wast pe sured seeding perparation by terrang		

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation Farmland Mutual Insurance Company, an lower corporation Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company, an lowe corporation AMCO Insurance Company, an lowe corporation Allied Property and Casualty Insurance Company, an lowa corporation Depositors Insurance Company, an lowa corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as the "Companies," each does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Leonard K. Johnson

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of

Five Hundred Thousand and no/100

\$500,000.00

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

*RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and lo authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or without cause, any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duty authorized egents to sign and countersign any of said documents on behalf of the Company."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that such altiomeys-In-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents.*

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duty adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the chairman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document, contract, Instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the

11" day of August 2009.





Gary A. Douglau, President and Chief Operating Officer of Nationwide Agribusiness Insurance Company and Farmand Mutual Insurance Company, and Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company. AMCO Insurance Company, Alled Property and Casualty Insurance Company, and Depositors Insurance









ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF POLK: as On this 11 day of Aurust, 2009, before me came the above-named officer for the Companies aforesald, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the precading instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Companies aforesald, that the seals affixed hereto are the corporate seals of said Companies, and the said corporate seals and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of eald Companies,



Sandy Clify Notary Public My Commission Expires

I, Robert W Homer III, Secretary of the Companies, do hereby carrify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that sald Gary A. Douglas was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the revoked or amended in any manner; that sald Gary A. Douglas was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the sald instrument by the authority of said board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect. foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Secretary, and affixed the corporate seals of said Companies this 27th day

Jaquary

del tow the Secretary

This Power of Attorney Expires 08/11/2012

Canaan Valley Resort State Park Sid Area Improvements Project Contract 6 – Snow Making Raw Water Main DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES Revised por Addendum No.1

FORM OF PROPOSAL.

1		~~~
Name of Bldder:	ORHNGE CONSTRUCTION Corporation	
Address of Bldder:	Morg murourd, UV 26508	
Phone Number of Bidder:	304-291-6765	
WV Contractors License	WV 029979	

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid Contract No. 6

The project generally consists of installation of 7,300 LF of 6" PVC raw water main; 125 LF of 12" steel casing pipe-hore and jack installation; air release valve vaulte; and wireless, internet based pump control system. The work is identified as Contract No. 6 - Canaan Valley Resort State Park. The cost for the work shall be as itemized below. The total of all items shall be summarized as the Total Base Bid in the space indicated below.

Canaan Valley Rosort State Park Ski Area Improvements Project Contract 6 – Snow Making Raw Water Main DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES Revised per Addendum No.1

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Amounts to be shown in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount in words shall govern.

OTY.	TINU	DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES
7,300	Ľ. ፑ.	6" PVC Raw Water Main Pipe		
	T	wnety eight Dollars and Sixty Cents	\$ 28.60	\$ <u>208.780.00</u>
50	L.F.	Stream Crossing hundred thirteen Dollars and no Cents	\$_113.00	\$5,650.00_
. 230	L.F.	Wet Crossing Plpc (Class B bedding w/native tops: Eighty four Dollars and sixty Cents	oil) \$84.60	\$ <u>19.458.00</u>
125	L.F.	12" Steel Casing Pipe Bore & Jack Installation wo hundred thirty nit Pollars and noCents	\$ 239.00	\$_29,875.00_
5	EA. Seven	Air Release Valve Vault Assemb thousand fifty five Dollars and no Cents	\$ <u>7.055.00</u>	\$ <u>35.275.00</u>
1	EA, Sever	Water Main Connection No. 1 hundred ninety five Dollars and Cents	\$ <u>795.00</u>	\$ 795.00
15	L.F.	Type 'C' Trench Restoration Ten Doliars and Cents	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ 150.00
. 1	EA.	6" Gate Valve Assembly thousand fourteen Dollars and no Cents	\$ <u>1.014.00</u>	\$ 1,014.00
1	LS.	Pump Station Modifications Eighty thousand_Dollars andnoCents	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80.000.00

Revised per Addendum No.1

7

Canaan Valley Resort State Park Ski Area Improvements Project Contract 6 – Snow Making Raw Water Main <u>PIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES</u>

FORM OF PROPOSAL

*	OTY.	<u>unit</u>	DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE IN	WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL PRICE IN FIGURES
ij	70	8,Jf,		tion Dollars Cents	\$9.00	\$630.00_
One	1 thousan	LS. d seven	Rip Rap Outfall hundred fifty one _r andNo	Ooliars Cents	\$ <u>1,761.00</u>	\$1,751.00
	1 One	LS. thousa	Audio Vídeo Co nd eight hundred y and <u>No</u>	lor Taping Dollars _Cents	\$ <u>1,800.00</u>	\$1.800.00
×	for all equip the Bi	labor, i mont as dding I	id: Lump sum materials, and supulated in localiments, lumbers,	408	3,170.00	
	for all equip the B	labor, ment a	ild: Lump sum materials, and stipulated in Documents, ords.	Four hundred eig	ht thousand one hundre	d seven dollars

Unit Prices shall be used solely for the formulation of any Change Orders requested subsequent to the award of the Contract. They shall not be calculated into the Base Bid in any manner when determining award of the Contract.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

Canaan Valley Resort State Park Ski Area Improvements Project Contract 6 – Snow Making Raw Water Main DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES Revised per Addendum No. 1

FORM OF PROPOSAL

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 120 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$250 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than rive Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts accertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-1997 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

dendum No.	Date
1	1/19/12
7	1/19/12

9

Canuan Valley Resort State Park
Bki Area Improvements Project
Contract 6 - Snow Making Raw Water Main
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Revised per Addendum No.1

FORM OF PROPOSAL

I understand that fallure to confirm the receipt of the Addendum is cause for rejection of my bid or proposal.

Respectfully submitted:	
Date:	1-12-12
WV Vender Registration Number:	1045-9010
By: (signature in ink)	David Byte
'Extle:	Pers calint
Firm Name:	DAVID Bryte
Firm Address:	170 old Cheur Kono
	Morganions, WV 26508

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF MONONGINETT, TO-WIT:
I, DAVID BIYE , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Venuse Cous reaction (company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that / KNWG2 Constauction Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
By: Adrial Paryton
Title: President
Date: 1/3//2
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of Though Zoiz
By Commission expires 9-27-2016
(Seal) Official Seed Notary Public, State of West Virginia Carol Bolyard (Notary Public, State of West Virginia (Notary Public)
Morgantown, W 26503 WY COURSES OF PROPERTY OF THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
Pay March 2009

RFQ No. DNRB12088

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, line, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

tioning the state of the state	1
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Construction Corporation Date: 1-31-12	
Authorized Signature Volume Signature	
State of West Virginia	
County of Monoraques K, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3) day of Inwaary 2017.	
My Commission expires Sept 27 2018.	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC (MIL) SULY WIL	(
AFFIX SEAL HERE	
Official Seel	
Notary Public, State of West Virginia 🖺	

Carol Bolyard 80 McCartney Avenue Morgantown, WV 26505 My commission expires September 27, 2016

MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA MARKA